# NORDMAZEDONIEN

### **Minister of Education and Science**

Ministry for Education and Science

## Vesna JANEVSKA

Born on June 27, 1958 in Skopje.

She graduated from the Faculty of Medicine at the University "St. Cyril and Methodius" in Skopje, where she obtained her titles: medical doctor, specialist in pathology and PhD. She speaks English.

#### **Professional experience**

Since 2011, she has been working at the Institute of Pathology at the Faculty of Medicine in Skopje as a Specialist Pathologist and full professor.

In the period from 2011 to 2020, she was the quality manager of the Institute of Pathology. From 2006 to 2011, she worked at the Institute of Pathology at the Faculty of Medicine as a specialist pathologist and associate professor.

From 2006 to 2008, she was a member of the Parliament of the Republic of Macedonia. From 2002 to 2004, she was the head of the Department of Pathology.

From 2001 to 2006, she was an assistant professor and specialist pathologist at the Institute of Pathology.

From 1992 to 2001, she was an assistant and specialist in pathology at the Institute of Pathology. From 1987 to 1990, she was a doctor of specialization at the "Dr. Trifun Panovski" Medical Center in Bitola.

From 1983 to 1987, she was a general practician at the Psychiatric Hospital in Demir Hisar.

#### Publications

Prof. Vesna Janevska, PhD is the author and co-author of 114 expert and scientific papers published in international and domestic journals, with reviews published in the bulletins of the University "Ss. Cyril and Methodius" and author and co-author of 120 expert and scientific papers published from 2011-2022 in international and domestic journals (reference to ResearchGate).

#### Projects

- "Screening, diagnosis and postmortem examination of congenital dysplasia of the skeleton";

- "Creation of postoperative diagnostic and therapeutic protocol for salivary gland tumor using histopathological and radiological criteria";

- "Evaluation of the effects of chemotherapy in osteosarcomas";

- "Immunophenotypic and genetic profile of prostate, colorectal, skeletal tumor and chronic myeloproliferative diseases".

#### Membership in expert associations and organizations

Prof. Janevska is a member of the Doctor's Chamber of Macedonia, Council for Sarcoma at the Faculty of Medicine, the Macedonian Association of Pathology, the European Society of Pathology, the Macedonian Association for Morphological Sciences and the Macedonian Medical Association.

For her work, she received recognition from the Macedonian Medical Association - Charter "Dr. Trifun Panovski" for exceptional results in the advancement of medical science, practice and development of healthcare.